2-Stage Symposium

Program

Saturday, June 11, 2016.
Bass Center, 266 Whitney ave

Time Event Speaker Location

11:00 - 11:05 Introduction Steve White 305 BASS
11:05 - 11:20 The Real Don Struggles to Break Free: The Earliest Days Michael E. Levine 305 BASS
11:20 - 11:45 The Early Years at Yale (and beyond) Tom Steitz 305 BASS

Peter Moore

11:45 - 12:15 The 70s 305 BASS
- Neutrons: From Ribosomes to Retinas Mark Yeager
- Deep Purple: 1975 - 1980 (ish) Chris Burks
12:15-1:30 Lunch (catered by Nica's Market) 405 BASS
1:30 2:00 The 80s 305 BASS
- Topology of a Transmembrane Receptor and Trainee Experience Perre McCrea
- PhLIPing the Script John Hunt
- Free to Roam John Flanagan
2:00 - 2:20 The 90s - The Dark Side of the Helix Mark Lemmon 305 BASS

Alessandro Senes

2:20 - 2:40 The 00s - From Membrane Biophysics to Drug Delivery Yana Reshetnyak 305 BASS
Damien Thevenin

2:40 - 2:55 Transmembrane Proteins with Minimal Chemical Complexity Dan DiMaio 305 BASS
2:55-3:35 Thirty-five Years of Fun! Jean-Luc Popot 305 BASS
335 = F55 Don's Family Life and Careers Not Pursued lan Engelman 305 BASS

Bevin Engelman

3:55-4:15 Final Remarks Don Engelman 305 BASS
4:15 - 6:00 Poster session and wine/beer hour 405 BASS
7:00 Dinner Heirloom restaurant

Kindly supported by:

H ORI BA Molecular Biophysics

Scientific

& Biochemistry




Participants

67 attendees are confirmed as of 06/06/2016

Name Email Institution/Position Relationship with Don

Brian Adair badair@mgh.harvard.edu Assistant in Biology Graduate student (1986-1993)
Massachusetts General Hospital

Daiane Alves Guest

Ming An aming@binghamton.edu Assistant Professor of Organic Chemistry Postdoc (2007-2011)
Binghamton University

Oleg Andreev andreev@uri.edu Professor of Physics Guest
University of Rhode Island

Isaiah Arkin arkin@huiji.ac.il Professor of Structural Biochemistry Graduate student (1991-1996)

The Hebrew University, Jerusalem

Mary Backer

marybackervio@gmail.com

Senior Administrative Assistant (retired)
Yale University

Administrative assistant (2000
2016)

Fran Barrera

fbarrera@utk.edu

Assistant Professor in Biochemistry and Cellular and
Molecular Biology
University of Tennessee, Knoxville

Postdoc (2008-2013)

Julien Berro julien.berro@yale.edu Assistant Professor of Molecular Biophysics and Colleague
Biochemistry
Yale University

Zimei Bu zbu@ccny.cuny.edu Associate Professor of Biochemistry & Chemistry Postdoc (1994-1999)

City College of New York, CUNY

Christian Burks

CBurks@scienega.com

Principal
Scienega

Graduate student (1977-1981)

Chen-Ni Chin

chenni.chin@gmail.com

Principal Scientist
Janssen R&D

Postdoc (2001-2005)

Candace Clements

candaceartemis@yahoo.com

Guest

Laurent Counillon

Laurent.Counillon@unice.fr

Professor of Molecular Biology, Physiology, Cell Biology
University of Nice, France

Postdoc/visiting scientist (1994-
1996)

Jessica Dawson

jepad1019@gmail.com

Group Leader
EMD Serono

Graduate student (1998-2003)

John Deacon

john.deacon@yale.edu

Postdoctoral Associate
Yale University

Postdoc (current)

Yvette Dunnigan

ydunnigan@outlook.com

Don's daugther in law
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Lillian Fisher fisherlily@usa.net Expert Science Advisor Graduate student (1993 2000)
Straight Consulting

Dan DiMaio daniel.dimaio@yale.edu Professor of Genetics and of Molecular Biophysics and Colleague
Biochemistry
Yale University

Peggy Eatherton peggy.eatherton@yale.edu Lab Manager Howard Hughes Medical Institute MB&B Staff
Yale University

Arlene Engelman Rxfitness5@gmail.com Don's wife

Don Engelman donald.engelman@yale.edu Professor of Molecular Biophysics and Biochemistry Don!
Yale University

lan Engelman engelman.ian@gmail.com President Don's son
Insightful Products, LLC

Bevin Engelward bevin@mit.edu Professor of Biological Engineering Don's daugther
MIT

Jonathan Fenstad jonfen@hotmail.com Guest

Kathryn Ferguson kathryn.ferguson@yale.edu Associate Professor of Pharmacology Guest

Yale University

John M. Flanagan

jmf27@psu.edu

Professor of Biochemistry and Molecular Biology
Penn State College of Medicine

Postdoc (1986-1993)

Karen Fleming

Karen.Fleming@jhu.edu

Professor of Biophysics
Johns Hopkins

Postdoc (1993-2000)

Patrick Fleming

Pat.Fleming@jhu.edu

Senior Lecturer, Biophysics
Johns Hopkins

Guest

Ben Goldman

bgoldman1988@gmail.com

Don's stepson

Thomas Haines thhaines20@gmail.com Professor Emeritus CCNY, Visiting Professor Rockefeller Colleague
University
Joe Howard jonathon.howard@yale.edu Professor of Molecular Biophysics and Biochemistry Colleague
Yale University
John Hunt jfh21@columbia.edu Professor of Biological Sciences Graduate student (1984-1991)
Columbia University
Robert Janes r.w.janes@gmul.ac.uk Senior Lecturer, School of Biological and Chemical Guest
Sciences
Queen Mary, University of London
David Jeruzalmi dj@ccny.cuny.edu Professor of Chemistry and Biochemistry Colleague

City College of New York




Name
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Sasha Karabadzhak

karabadzhak@gmail.com

Postdoctoral Associate
Yale University

Postdoc (current)

Mikio Kataoka

kataoka@ms.naist.jp

Professo of Materials Science, Executive Director

Nara Instituite of Science and Technology, Japan

Postdoc (1988-1989)

Takemasa takemasa.kawashima@yale.edu Research Associate Research associate (current)
Kawashima Yale University
Deb Kendall debra.kendall@uconn.edu Professor of Pharmaceutical Sciences Colleague and visiting professor

Mark Lemmon

mark.lemmon@yale.edu

University of Connecticut

Professor of Pharmacology
Yale University and Cancer Biology Institute

(1995-1996)

Geraduate student (1989-1993)

Carol S. Levine

Guest

Michael E. Levine

melevine@nyu.edu

Distinguished Research Scholar and Senior Lecturer
New York University School of Law

Friend (Reed College, Class of 1962)

Huiming Li

dr.huiming@gmail.com

Senior Investigator
Bristol-Myers Squibb

Graduate student (1995-2001)

Kevin MacKenzie

kevin.robert.mackenzie@gmail.com

Associate Professor
Baylor College of Medicine

Graduate student, postdoc (1989-
2000)

Nikhil S. Malvankar

nikhil.malvankar@yale.edu

Assistant Professor of Molecular Biophysics and
Biochemistry

Colleague

Erin Matthews

erin.matthews@aya.yale.edu

Analytical Sciences
Alexion

Graduate student (2000-2007)

Pierre McCrea

pdmccrea@mdanderson.org

Professor of Genetics
University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center

Graduate student (1980-1987)

Masato Miyake

Guest

Peter Moore

peter.moore@yale.edu

Professor Emeritus of Chemistry
Yale University

Colleague

Janice Murphy-

janice.wallace@yale.edu

Office of Development

Administrative assistant (1994-

Wallace Yale University 1998)
Monika Musial- Monika.Musial-Siwek@pfizer.com Sr. Scientist Postdoc (2007-2008)
Siwek Pfizer

Karla Neugebauer

karla.neugebauer@yale.edu

Professor of Molecular Biophysics and Biochemistry and
of Cell Biology
Yale University

Colleague

Jean-Luc Popot

jean-luc.popot@ibpc.fr

Retired Research Director
Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique, France

Friend, visiting scientist (1983-
1985)




Name

Email

Institution/Position

Relationship with Don

Yana Reshetnyak

reshetnyak@mail.uri.edu

Professor of Physics
University of Rhode Island

Postdoc (2003-2004)

Dirk Schneider

Dirk.Schneider@uni-mainz.de

Professor of Pharmacy and Biochemistry
Johannes Gutenberg-University Mainz (GER)

Postdoc (2001-2002)

Alessandro Senes

senes@wisc.edu

Associate Professor of Biochemistry

University of Wisconsin-Madison

Graduate student (1995-2001)

Dieter Soll dieter.soll@yale.edu Professor of Molecular Biophysics and Biochemistry and Colleague
of Chemistry
Yale University

Tom Steitz thomas.steitz@yale.edu Professor of Molecular Biophysics and Biochemistry and Colleague

Chemistry
Yale University and HHMI

Nessie Stewartt

nessie.stewart@yale.edu

Graduate Registrar MB&B
Yale University

Administrative Assistant (1984-
1994)

Alex Svoronos

alexander.svoronos@yale.edu

Graduate student
Yale University

Graduate student (current)

Anastasia Thévenin

guest

Damien Thévenin

damien.thevenin@lehigh.edu

Assistant Professor of Chemistry
Lehigh University

Postdoc (2006-2011)

Iban Ubarretxena

iban.ubarretxena@mssm.edu

Associate Professor of Structural and Chemical Biology
Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai

Postdoc (1999-2001)

Lan Yao lanyao@binghamton.edu Guest
Mark Yeager yeager@virginia.edu Professor and Chair of Molecular Physiology and Graduate student (1973-1978)
Biological Physcis
University of Virginia School of Medicine
Bonnie Ann b.wallace@mail.cryst.bbk.ac.uk Professor of Molecular Biophysics Graduate student (1974-1977)
Wallace Birkbeck College, University of London

Marty Wallace Guest

Stephen White stephen.white@uci.edu Professor of Physiology and Biophysics Colleague
University of California, Irvine

Shirley Zeng Guest



